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May 5, 2020 
 
Rosemount Vortex and Magnetic Flowmeter Compliance with EU RoHS II and RoHS III 
Restriction of Hazardous Substances 
 
As monitoring and control instruments, the following Rosemount products comply with the 
requirements of Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS II) and Directive (EU) 2015/863 (RoHS III) 
 
Magnetic Flowmeters: (All variations unless noted) 

• 8732EM  
• 8712EM 
• 8782 
• 8705 
• 8711 
• 8721 
• MS Magnetic Sensor 
• 8750WD 
• 8785 Calibration Standard 
• 8714D Calibration Standard 

 
Vortex Flowmeters: (All variations unless noted) 

• 8800D HART only 
• 8600D 

 
Legacy products not listed above are available and may be used under the Large-Scale Fixed 
Installation exclusion (Article 2 (4) e) 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 

 
Kevin Bjork 
Vice President Global Quality 
Rosemount Magnetic & Vortex 
Flowmeters 
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